IEC 61231
Edition 1.0 2013-06
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
International lamp coding system (ILCOS)
Système international de codification des lampes (ILCOS)
IE
C
 6
12
31
:2
01
0/
A
1:
20
13
AMENDMENT 1
AMENDEMENT 1
®
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 61
23
1:2
01
0/A
MD1:2
01
3
 THIS PUBLICATION IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED
 Copyright © 2013 IEC, Geneva, Switzerland
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this publication may be reproduced or utilized in any form
or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from
either IEC or IEC's member National Committee in the country of the requester.
If you have any questions about IEC copyright or have an enquiry about obtaining additional rights to this publication,
please contact the address below or your local IEC member National Committee for further information.
Droits de reproduction réservés. Sauf indication contraire, aucune partie de cette publication ne peut être reproduite ni
utilisée sous quelque forme que ce soit et par aucun procédé, électronique ou mécanique, y compris la photocopie et les
microfilms, sans l'accord écrit de la CEI ou du Comité national de la CEI du pays du demandeur.
Si vous avez des questions sur le copyright de la CEI ou si vous désirez obtenir des droits supplémentaires sur cette
publication, utilisez les coordonnées ci-après ou contactez le Comité national de la CEI de votre pays de résidence.
IEC Central Office Tel.: +41 22 919 02 11
3, rue de Varembé Fax: +41 22 919 03 00
CH-1211 Geneva 20 info@iec.ch
Switzerland www.iec.ch
About the IEC
The International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is the leading global organization that prepares and publishes
International Standards for all electrical, electronic and related technologies.
About IEC publications
The technical content of IEC publications is kept under constant review by the IEC. Please make sure that you have the
latest edition, a corrigenda or an amendment might have been published.
Useful links:
IEC publications search - www.iec.ch/searchpub
The advanced search enables you to find IEC publications
by a variety of criteria (reference number, text, technical
committee,…).
It also gives information on projects, replaced and
withdrawn publications.
IEC Just Published - webstore.iec.ch/justpublished
Stay up to date on all new IEC publications. Just Published
details all new publications released. Available on-line and

INTERNATIONALE
International lamp coding system (ILCOS)
Système international de codification des lampes (ILCOS)
INTERNATIONAL
ELECTROTECHNICAL
COMMISSION
COMMISSION
ELECTROTECHNIQUE
INTERNATIONALE M
ICS 29.140
PRICE CODE
CODE PRIX
ISBN 978-2-83220-895-3
AMENDMENT 1
AMENDEMENT 1
® Registered trademark of the International Electrotechnical Commission
 Marque déposée de la Commission Electrotechnique Internationale
®
 Warning! Make sure that you obtained this publication from an authorized distributor.
 Attention! Veuillez vous assurer que vous avez obtenu cette publication via un distributeur agréé.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 61
23
1:2
01
0/A
MD1:2
01
3
 – 2 – 61231 Amend.1 © IEC:2013
FOREWORD
This amendment has been prepared by subcommittee 34A: Lamps, of IEC technical
committee 34: Lamps and related equipment.
The text of this amendment is based on the following documents:
FDIS Report on voting
34A/1663/FDIS 34A/1680/RVD
Full information on the voting for the approval of this amendment can be found in the report
on voting indicated in the above table.
The committee has decided that the contents of this amendment and the base publication will
remain unchanged until the stability date indicated on the IEC web site under
"http://webstore.iec.ch" in the data related to the specific publication. At this date, the
publication will be
• reconfirmed,
• withdrawn,
• replaced by a revised edition, or
• amended.
_____________
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 61
23
1:2